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Next Meeting
The next meeting of the West Plains Car Club will be on Thursday July 6th. The location

for the July meeting will be Primos Mexican Restaurant in the shopping center next to

Wendy's restaurant in West Plains. We will be meeting to eat at 6:00 P.M. with the
meeting starting at 7:00 P.M. Flyers for West Plains Car Club Super Cruise in October
should be ready by the meeting. Membership Dues for the year are due at the end of June
and can be paid at the meeting. George will have a list of those people that need to renew.

Last Meeting
The Last meeting of the Car Club was on Thursday June 1st. The location for the June

meeting was the Pavilion at Peoples Park in West Plains. This was our Anniversary
Meeting, so the Club provided pizza, cake and drinks. We also elected our Officers for the
next year. It was moved and passed that the same Officers will serve for another year.

The name drawn for the Feature Car was Wendy Dixon. The name drawn for the $10.00
Door Prize was William Belt. The name drawn for the Progressive Jackpot was Ted
Hoverson. He was not present, so the amount will be $30.00 at the July Meeting.

Car Show

The West Plains Car Club Annual Car Show was held on June 10th, 2023 at the West
Plains Civic Center East Parking Lot. We had 65 Cars for judging and many cars for
display. The weather sort of co-oprated, it rained about noon, but cleared up in time for

the awards to be handed out.

Other Events
Cruise Ins will be on the 2nd and 4th Fridays of each month at Steak and Shake, starting at
5:00 P.M. and going til dark. Time to get those cars cleaned and ready for cruising.

We will be having our End of the year Super Cruise In this year in October. More
information at later meetings.



Vicky Ham
Darlene Wilson
Bobby Lee
Cindy Wilson
Danielle Brown
Steve Gleghorn
Jay Mautner
Acea Smith
Laura Grisham
TJ Temple

Paul & Marisela Sorter
Jimmy & Caroline Durham
Todd & Raven Peterson
Earl & Darlene Wilson

July Birthdavys

7-2
7-3
7-5
7-9
7-14
7-19
7-20
7-22
7-27
7-28

Fern Tackitt
Emily Grisham
Dennis Smith
Earl Wilson
Briawna Wilson
George Reinholdt
Dustin Smith
James Henson
Merritt Silva

July Anniversaries

Phil & Jean Hanson

Danny & Diana Brown

Don & Joy Johnson
Joel & Janet McClure

7-1
7-2
7-2
7-3
7-6
7-17
7-17
7-23

7-3
7-4
7-7
7-9
7-17
7-19
7-20
7-25
7-28

2 SWAP MEET Spaces for SALE at the Springfield, MO SWAP MEET, Augist 18,
19 and 20. this is Missouri's Largest Meet, with over 2,400 vendors. These are very

good spaces, with lots of traffic. Sell your old car junk. Spaces, $75.00 each.

Call Tilman (417) 293-3796

Dixon Dental Lab, Inc.

6874 US Hiway 160 E.
West Plains, MO 65775

255-1040

Toll Free 877-220-2627

Ron Dixon

Ron Dixon, Jr.




It's Dues Time Again
The dues in the West Plains Car Club are $20 a year for Family Membership and $15.00 for a

" Single Membership. Membership runs from July Ist. to June 30th.
“ Ifthere is a " * " before your name, that means you have not renewed for this year, according to

my records. If you haven't paid yet, you can pay George at the next meeting, mail your check to
our post office box. (P.O. Box 991, West Plains, MO. 65775) or mail it to:
George Reinholdt 4931 Co.Rd. 8920, West Plains, MO. 65775.

You can use the form on this page when paying. Your year of birth will not be put in the
“newsletter. IF you HAVE paid, and you have a * , call 417-256-0094 or 417-257-8293. You

can also text me at 417-257-8293
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Dave Walters

Classic Chevy Club of Springfield
1390 North Rockingham Ave,

Nixa. MO, 65714
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SCHWEGMAN %.STOREHOUSE BioMedical Services, LLC
502 W. Broadway St.
West Plains, MO 6;’775 George Reinholdt, CBET

3 . Medical Equipment Specialist
Travis Dixon TP P

Store Manager 4931 County Road 8920

West Plains, MO 65775
Phone (417) 256-4941

417-257-8293
Fax (417) 256-3882 Fax 417-256-0094
travisd@schweg.com
gbr@centurytel.net

COLORBNMISION"

1017 West Broadway B AR
West Plains, MO 65775 '
bwhisenant@color-vision biz Phone: 417.256.9582 PPG

www color-vision.biz Cell: 417.274.7414




