

# West Plains Car Club July 2023



# **NEWSLETTER**

## **Next Meeting**

The next meeting of the West Plains Car Club will be on Thursday July 6th. The location for the July meeting will be Primos Mexican Restaurant in the shopping center next to Wendy's restaurant in West Plains. We will be meeting to eat at 6:00 P.M. with the meeting starting at 7:00 P.M. Flyers for West Plains Car Club Super Cruise in October should be ready by the meeting. Membership Dues for the year are due at the end of June and can be paid at the meeting. George will have a list of those people that need to renew.

### **Last Meeting**

The Last meeting of the Car Club was on Thursday June 1st. The location for the June meeting was the Pavilion at Peoples Park in West Plains. This was our Anniversary Meeting, so the Club provided pizza, cake and drinks. We also elected our Officers for the next year. It was moved and passed that the same Officers will serve for another year. The name drawn for the Feature Car was Wendy Dixon. The name drawn for the \$10.00 Door Prize was William Belt. The name drawn for the Progressive Jackpot was Ted Hoverson. He was not present, so the amount will be \$30.00 at the July Meeting.

#### Car Show

The West Plains Car Club Annual Car Show was held on June 10th, 2023 at the West Plains Civic Center East Parking Lot. We had 65 Cars for judging and many cars for display. The weather sort of co-oprated, it rained about noon, but cleared up in time for the awards to be handed out.

#### Other Events

Cruise Ins will be on the 2nd and 4th Fridays of each month at Steak and Shake, starting at 5:00 P.M. and going til dark. Time to get those cars cleaned and ready for cruising.

We will be having our End of the year Super Cruise In this year in October. More information at later meetings.

## **July Birthdays**

Vicky Ham	7-2		Fern Tackitt	7-3
Darlene Wilson	7-3		Emily Grisham	7-4
Bobby Lee	7-5	4	Dennis Smith	7-7
Cindy Wilson	7-9		Earl Wilson	7-9
Danielle Brown	7-14		Briawna Wilson	7-17
Steve Gleghorn	7-19		George Reinholdt	7-19
Jay Mautner	7-20		Dustin Smith	7-20
Acea Smith	7-22		James Henson	7-25
Laura Grisham	7-27		Merritt Silva	7-28
TJ Temple	7-28			

July Anniversaries				
Paul & Marisela Sorter	7-1			
Jimmy & Caroline Durham	7-2			
Todd & Raven Peterson	7-2			
Earl & Darlene Wilson	7-3			
Phil & Jean Hanson	7-6			
Danny & Diana Brown	7-17			
Don & Joy Johnson	7-17			
Joel & Janet McClure	7-23			

2 SWAP MEET Spaces for SALE at the Springfield, MO SWAP MEET, Augist 18, 19 and 20. this is Missouri's Largest Meet, with over 2,400 vendors. These are very good spaces, with lots of traffic. Sell your old car junk. Spaces, \$75.00 each. Call Tilman (417) 293-3796

# Dixon Dental Lab, Inc.

6874 US Hiway 160 E. West Plains, MO 65775 255-1040 Toll Free 877-220-2627

Ron Dixon

Ron Dixon, Jr.

#### It's Dues Time Again

The dues in the West Plains Car Club are \$20 a year for Family Membership and \$15.00 for a Single Membership. Membership runs from July 1st. to June 30th.

If there is a " \* " before your name, that means you have not renewed for this year, according to my records. If you haven't paid yet, you can pay George at the next meeting, mail your check to our post office box. (P.O. Box 991, West Plains, MO. 65775) or mail it to:

George Reinholdt 4931 Co.Rd. 8920, West Plains, MO. 65775.

You can use the form on this page when paying. Your year of birth will not be put in the newsletter. IF you HAVE paid, and you have a \*, call 417-256-0094 or 417-257-8293. You can also text me at 417-257-8293

West Plains, MO 65775 West Plains Car Club P.O. Box 991 ALL INFORMATION IS VOLUNTARY New Member Todays Date Renewal \_\_\_\_\_ Date or Year You Joined the car club Amount Pald \_\_\_\_\_ Birthday \_\_\_\_ Spouses Name \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Birthday \_\_\_\_\_\_Wedding Date \_\_\_\_\_ Home Address \_\_\_\_\_ City \_\_\_\_ St: \_\_\_ Zip \_\_\_\_ Home Phone # \_\_\_\_\_ Work Phone #\_\_\_\_\_ Employer or Company Name \_\_\_\_\_\_ Business Owner (circle one ) YES NO Children: please list child or children name and birthday. Cars: Vehicle Make Vechicle Model Vechicle Year Special Features

West Plains Car Club P.O. Box 991 West Plains, MO 65775 SPRINGFIELD MO 658

27 JUN 2023 PM 3 L



Dave Walters
Classic Chevy Club of Springfield
1390 North Rockingham Ave.
Nixa. MO. 65714

65714-877590

իրակինիիային անանանանիանիանիանի հայարան



Travis Dixon Store Manager

Phone (417) 256-4941 Fax (417) 256-3892 travisd@schweg.com





1017 West Broadway West Plains, MO 65775 bwhisenant@color-vision.biz www.color-vision.biz

Phone: 417.256.9582 Cell: 417.274.7414



#### BioMedical Services, LLC

George Reinholdt, CBET Medical Equipment Specialist

4931 County Road 8920 West Plains, MO 65775

**417-257-8293** Fax 417-256-0094 gbr@centurytel.net